10.5 PAYMENTS WITHHELD 

10.5.1 No deductions shall be made from WCI's compensation on account of sums withheld from 
payments to contractors. 

ARTICLE 11 

BASIS OF COMPENSATION 

The Owner shall compensate WCI as follows: 

11.1 AN INITAL PAYMENT OF Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) shall be made upon execution of 
this Agreement and shall be the minimum payment under this Agreement. 

11.2 BASIC COMPENSATION 

11.2.1 FOR BASIC SERVICES, as described in Article 2, and any other services included in Article 12 
as part of Basic Services, Basic Compensation shall be computed as follows: